RC96V24DP
Single Device Data/Fax Modem Data Pump
The Rockwell RC96V24DP is a low power, V.22 bis 2400 bps data/fax modem
data pump in a single VLSI package. The RC2324DPL is identical to the
RC96V24DP except fax modes are not provided. In this document, all
references to the RC96V24DP also apply to the RC2324DPL except for the fax
modes and as otherwise noted.
The modem operates over the public switched telephone network (PSTN), as

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
PRINTED IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Ordering Information
NOTE:
RC2324DPL does not support fax capabilities.
RC9624DP does not support voice.
Marketing Number Manufacturing Number Package
RC96V24DP R6653-12 68 pin PLCC
RC96V24DP R6653-17 100 pin PQFP
RC9624DP R6653-16 68 pin PLCC
RC9624DP R6653-21 100 pin PQFP
RC2324DPL R6653-15 68 pin PLCC
RC2324DPL R6653-20 100 pin PQFP
1.0  Functional Description
1.1  Overview
The Rockwell RC96V24DP is a low power, V.22 bis 2400 bps data/fax modem
data pump in a single VLSI package.